SMT Power Inductors - DO1606 Series
Document 213
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 213 Revised 6/2/99
This series is designed for applica-
tions requiring high inductance, high
current and an ultra-low profile.
The DO1606 measures only 2 mm
high and has a footprint of just 5.3 x

.04
1,0
Max
Max
.140
3,56
.160
4,06
.270
6,86
.055
1,4
Land Pattern
Part  1L ±20%1 DCR max SRF ref I sat2 I rms3
number (µH) (Ohms) (MHz) (A) (A)
DO1606T-102 1.0 .04 230 2.5 2.3
DO1606T-152 1.5 .06 180 2.2 2.1
DO1606T-222 2.2 .07 140 1.8 1.7
DO1606T-332 3.3 .10 110 1.4 1.3
DO1606T-472 4.7 .12 100 1.2 1.1
DO1606T-682 6.8 .19 80 1.1 1.0
DO1606T-103 10 .26 60 1.0 0.90
DO1606T-153 15 .40 45 0.8 0.70
DO1606T-223 22 .54 35 0.6 0.50
DO1606T-333 33 .74 30 0.5 0.45
DO1606T-473 47 1.1 22 0.45 0.40
DO1606T-683 68 1.6 20 0.35 0.35
DO1606T-104 100 2.3 15 0.30 0.30
DO1606T-154 150 3.2 10 0.25 0.25
DO1606T-224 220 5.7 9 0.20 0.18
DO1606T-334 330 8.2 8 0.16 0.16
DO1606T-474 470 10.8 7 0.14 0.12
DO1606T-684 680 17.2 5 0.12 0.10
DO1606T-105 1000 22.6 4 0.08 0.08
PSPICE models SEE DOC 209